The sensitivities presented below measure the extent to which Nationwide’s pre-tax earnings are exposed to changes in interest rates over a one-year period based on instantaneous parallel rises
and falls in interest rates, with the shifts applied to the prevailing interest rates at the reporting date.

The sensitivities are prepared based on a static balance sheet, with all assets and liabilities maturing within the year replaced with like-for-like products, and changes in interest rates being fully
passed through to variable rate retail products, unless a 0% floor is reached when rates fall. No management actions are included in the sensitivities.

The purpose of these sensitivities is to assess Nationwide’s exposure to interest rate risk and therefore the sensitivities should not be considered as a guide to future earnings performance, with
actual future earnings influenced by the extent to which changes in interest rates are passed through to product pricing, the timing of maturing assets and liabilities and changes to the balance
sheet mix. In practice, earnings changes from actual interest rate movements will differ from those shown below because interest rate changes may not be passed through in full to those assets and
liabilities that do not have a contractual link to Bank rate.

Potential (adverse)/favourable impact on annual pre-tax future earnings
 2023 2022
 £m £m
+100 basis points shift (30) (note i)
+25 basis points shift (6) 5
-25 basis points shift (5) (76)
-100 basis points shift (32) (note i)

Note:
i. +/-100 basis point shifts were not reported at 4 April 2022 but have been presented at 4 April 2023 to better reflect the prevailing interest rate environment.

The low levels of NII sensitivity reflect Nationwide’s prudent management of interest rate risk. The sensitivities also reflect that changes in rates are fully passed through in these scenarios, and
product margins are held static. The impact of take-up risk in the mortgage pipeline is included within the sensitivities, which contributes to the small negative sensitivities in the +25 and +100